Flat Head Wood-to-Wood Screw
Interior Wood
Description For interior wood projects such as cabinets, paneling, furniture, wood framing, stairs,
wood trim, and more.
Specifications Size | Gauge: #8 to #10
Length: 1 in. to 6 in.
Head Type: Flat, Flat w/nibs
Recess Type: #2 Square, #2 LOX®,

#10 0.363 in. #2 LOX® 0.132 in. 0.190 in. 8
¹TPI stands for Threads Per Inch. This is a count of the number of threads per inch measured along the length of a fastener.
Ordering Information and Product Options
Item No. Size Recess Head
Diameter
TPI1 Qty. Weight Special Features
Clear Zinc
78100Z 8 x 1 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 8,000 33 lb.
Woody, Underhead nibs, Type 17 point
78118Z 8 x 1 1/8 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 6,000 29 lb.
78125Z 8 x 1 1/4 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 6,000 30 lb.
78150Z 8 x 1 1/2 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 5,000 30 lb.
78175Z 8 x 1 3/4 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 4,000 28 lb.
78200Z 8 x 2 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 3,000 24 lb.
782508Z 8 x 2 1/2 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 2,500 25 lb.
78250Z 9 x 2 1/2 in. #2 Square 0.337 in. 8 2,500 30 lb.
78275Z 9 x 2 3/4 in. #2 Square 0.337 in. 8 2,000 25 lb.
783008Z 8 x 3 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 2,000 24 lb.
78300Z 9 x 3 in. #2 Square 0.337 in. 8 2,000 28 lb.
78350Z 10 x 3 1/2 in. #2 Square 0.363 in. 8 1,000 20 lb.
78400Z 10 x 4 in. #2 Square 0.363 in. 8 1,000 22 lb.
Flat Head Wood-to-Wood Screw
Interior Wood
Square
B
LOX®
B D2D1 D2D1
¹TPI stands for Threads Per Inch. This is a count of the number of threads per inch measured along the length of a fastener.
W
oo
d t
o W
oo
d
  |   In
te
rio
r W
oo
d
Flat Head Wood-to-Wood Screw
Interior Wood
Yellow Zinc
WL8100YZ 8 x 1 in. #2 LOX® 0.309 in. 8 8,000 33 lb.
Underhead nibs, Type 17 point
WL8150YZ 8 x 1 1/2 in. #2 LOX® 0.309 in. 8 5,000 29 lb.
WL8200YZ 8 x 2 in. #2 LOX® 0.309 in. 8 3,000 23 lb.
WL9250YZ 9 x 2 1/2 in. #2 LOX® 0.337 in. 8 2,500 29 lb.
WL9300YZ 9 x 3 in. #2 LOX® 0.337 in. 8 2,000 28 lb.
WL10350YZ 10 x 3 1/2 in. #2 LOX® 0.363 in. 8 1,000 20 lb.
WL10400YZ 10 x 4 in. #2 LOX® 0.363 in. 8 1,000 22 lb.
78118YZ 8 x 1 1/8 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 6,000 29 lb.
Woody, Underhead nibs, Type 17 point
78125YZ 8 x 1 1/4 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 6,000 30 lb.
78150YZ 8 x 1 1/2 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 5,000 30 lb.
78175YZ 8 x 1 3/4 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 4,000 28 lb.
78200YZ 8 x 2 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 3,000 24 lb.
782508YZ 8 x 2 1/2 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 2,500 25 lb.
78250YZ 9 x 2 1/2 in. #2 Square 0.337 in. 8 2,500 30 lb.
78275YZ 9 x 2 3/4 in. #2 Square 0.337 in. 8 2,000 25 lb.
7830010YZ 10 x 3 in. #2 Square 0.363 in. 8 1,500 30 lb.
783008YZ 8 x 3 in. #2 Square 0.309 in. 8 2,000 24 lb.
78300YZ 9 x 3 in. #2 Square 0.337 in. 8 2,000 28 lb.
78350YZ 10 x 3 1/2 in. #2 Square 0.363 in. 8 1,000 20 lb.
78400YZ 10 x 4 in. #2 Square 0.363 in. 8 1,000 22 lb.
78500YZ 10 x 5 in. #2 Square 0.363 in. 8 1,000 26 lb.
78600YZ 10 x 6 in. #2 Square 0.363 in. 8 1,000 33 lb.